

Project: 2018 Street Resurfacing; Village of Twin Lakes  
 Engineer's Project Number: TL 09 Bid Deadline: March 14, 2018 at 10:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Payne and Dolan, Inc.		Stark Pavement Corp		Asphalt Contractors, Inc.		Rabine Paving, LLC	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID - 2" MILL &amp; OVERLAY</b>													
<b>Sunset Drive, Lakeshore Way, Hearle Avenue, Bassett Street, Richter Court, Mueller Avenue, Short Street &amp; Marion Avenue</b>													
1.	2" Milling & Disposal	14,410	sq. yds.	\$ 4.00	\$ 57,640.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 30,261.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 28,820.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 18,012.50	\$ 1.94	\$ 27,955.40
2.	Test Roll	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
3.	Excavation & Disposal of Bad Subbase	1,200	cu. yds.	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 41.30	\$ 49,560.00
4.	Crushed Aggregate Replacement of Bad	2,700	tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 60,075.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 58,050.00
5.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Base Repair	300	tons	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 80.25	\$ 24,075.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 26,400.00
6.	Manhole Casting Adjustments	9	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 7,650.00
7.	Clean & Tack	14,410	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,602.50	\$ 0.15	\$ 2,161.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,882.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,882.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,882.00
8.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	1,665	tons	\$ 75.00	\$ 124,875.00	\$ 64.65	\$ 107,642.25	\$ 59.25	\$ 98,651.25	\$ 62.25	\$ 103,646.25	\$ 86.15	\$ 143,439.75
9.	2" Asphalt Driveway Pavement Repair	750	sq. yds.	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 21,937.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16.15	\$ 12,112.50
	<b>BASE SUBTOTAL 1</b>				\$ 336,367.50		\$ 261,577.25		\$ 255,003.25		\$ 221,290.75		\$ 329,649.65
<b>Beech Road, Walnut Road &amp; Sycamore Street</b>													
10.	2" Milling & Disposal	5,750	sq. yds.	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,187.50	\$ 1.94	\$ 11,155.00
11.	Test Roll	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00
12.	Excavation & Disposal of Bad Subbase	400	cu. yds.	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19.85	\$ 7,940.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 41.30	\$ 16,520.00
13.	Crushed Aggregate Replacement of Bad	900	tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 20,025.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 19,350.00
14.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Base Repair	130	tons	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 81.25	\$ 10,562.50	\$ 84.50	\$ 10,985.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 11,440.00
15.	Manhole Casting Adjustments	6	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00
16.	Clean & Tack	5,750	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 0.15	\$ 862.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,150.00
17.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	665	tons	\$ 75.00	\$ 49,875.00	\$ 64.65	\$ 42,992.25	\$ 59.25	\$ 39,401.25	\$ 62.25	\$ 41,396.25	\$ 86.15	\$ 57,289.75
18.	2" Asphalt Driveway Pavement Repair	100	sq. yds.	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16.15	\$ 1,615.00
	<b>BASE SUBTOTAL 2</b>				\$ 120,862.50		\$ 98,917.25		\$ 96,261.25		\$ 83,503.75		\$ 124,279.75
<b>Buck Trail, Lakeview Avenue &amp; Woodland Drive</b>													
20.	2" Milling & Disposal	2,750	sq. yds.	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2.11	\$ 5,802.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,437.50	\$ 1.94	\$ 5,335.00
21.	Test Roll	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
22.	Excavation & Disposal of Bad Subbase	235	cu. yds.	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 5,781.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 4,112.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,642.50	\$ 41.30	\$ 9,705.50
23.	Crushed Aggregate Replacement of Bad Subbase	525	tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 17.65	\$ 9,266.25	\$ 22.25	\$ 11,681.25	\$ 17.50	\$ 9,187.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 11,287.50
24.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Base Repair	80	tons	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 80.25	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 7,040.00
25.	Manhole Casting Adjustments	3	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
26.	Clean & Tack	2,750	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 687.50	\$ 0.16	\$ 440.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 550.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 550.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 550.00
27.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course	315	tons	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 64.65	\$ 20,364.75	\$ 59.25	\$ 18,663.75	\$ 62.25	\$ 19,608.75	\$ 86.15	\$ 27,137.25
28.	2" Asphalt Driveway Pavement Repair	215	sq. yds.	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 29.25	\$ 6,288.75	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,332.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 16.15	\$ 3,472.25
	<b>BASE SUBTOTAL 3</b>				\$ 70,987.50		\$ 57,863.25		\$ 53,300.00		\$ 45,261.25		\$ 67,477.50
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				\$ 528,217.50		\$ 418,357.75		\$ 404,564.50		\$ 350,055.75		\$ 521,406.90
<b>ALTERNATE BID A - FULL DEPTH MILL OR PULVERIZE &amp; OVERLAY</b>													
<b>Beech Road, Walnut Road &amp; Sycamore Street</b>													
<b>(In lieu of Base Bid Items 10 - 18)</b>													
A1.	Full Depth Milling	5,750	sq. yds.	\$ 3.50	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 2.47	\$ 14,202.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 16,675.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 12,937.50	\$ 3.85	\$ 22,137.50
A2.	Grade to 2% Crown	1	lump sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00
A3.	Test Roll	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00
A4.	Excavation & Disposal of Bad Subbase	400	cu. yds.	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19.85	\$ 7,940.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 41.30	\$ 16,520.00
A5.	Crushed Aggregate Replacement of Bad Subbase & Supplemental Base Course	900	tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 19,350.00
A6.	Manhole Casting Adjustments	6	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00
A7.	1½" Hot-Mix Asphalt Lower Course	580	tons	\$ 75.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 59.25	\$ 34,365.00	\$ 57.20	\$ 33,176.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 52,200.00
A8.	1½" Surface Course	580	tons	\$ 75.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 59.25	\$ 34,365.00	\$ 60.60	\$ 35,148.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 53,360.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street Resurfacing; Village of Twin Lakes  
 Engineer's Project Number: TL 09 Bid Deadline: March 14, 2018 at 10:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Payne and Dolan, Inc.		Stark Pavement Corp		Asphalt Contractors, Inc.		Rabine Paving, LLC	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID A</b>				\$ 140,125.00		\$ 122,162.50		\$ 124,805.00		\$ 108,661.50		\$ 175,092.50
	<b>ALTERNATE BID B - FULL DEPTH MILL OR PULVERIZE &amp; OVERLAY</b>												
	<b>Buck Trail, Lakeview Avenue &amp; Woodland Drive</b>												
	<b>(In lieu of Base Bid Items 20 - 28)</b>												
B1.	Full Depth Milling	2,750	sq. yds.	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 5.66	\$ 15,565.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,187.50	\$ 3.85	\$ 10,587.50
B2.	Grade to 2% Crown	1	lump sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
B3.	Test Roll	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
B4.	Excavation & Disposal of Bad Subbase	235	cu. yds.	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 5,781.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 4,817.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,642.50	\$ 41.30	\$ 9,705.50
B5.	Crushed Aggregate Replacement of Bad Subbase & Supplemental Base Course	525	tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 17.65	\$ 9,266.25	\$ 22.25	\$ 11,681.25	\$ 17.50	\$ 9,187.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 11,287.50
B6.	Manhole Casting Adjustments	3	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
B7.	1½" Hot-Mix Asphalt Lower Course	280	tons	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 59.25	\$ 16,590.00	\$ 57.20	\$ 16,016.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 25,200.00
B8.	1½" Surface Course	280	tons	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 59.25	\$ 16,590.00	\$ 60.60	\$ 16,968.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 25,760.00
	<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID B</b>				\$ 72,250.00		\$ 73,612.25		\$ 62,703.75		\$ 54,811.50		\$ 88,240.50